KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1033208

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID #

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #

API No. 15 -

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: - - - Sec. Twp. S. R. [ JEast [ |west
Address 2: Feet from [ ] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: State: Zip: + Feetfrom [ ] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: County:
Phone: ( ) Lease Name: Well #:
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.
[] s

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
L] 7
[] s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[ Denied [ ]Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [JYes [ |No

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1
Octaber 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 99/ 02
Name: Magnum Engineering Company
Address 1:_500 N. Shoreline Blvd., Suite 322

APINo. 15 - _125-31884

Spot Description:
NW _SW NE SE geq 4

Twp. 34 s R 14 [/]East[JWest

1720 Feetfrom [ ] North/ [/ South Line of Section

Address 2:
city: _Corpus Christi State: TX zZip: 78471+ 1006
Contact Person: __Anil Pahwa
Phone: ( 361 ) 882-3858 Ext. 111
CONTRACTOR: License #_33961
Name: __Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC
Wellsite Geologist: N/A
Purchaser: _N/A
Designate Type of Completion:
New Well Re-Entry ‘/ Workover
‘/ Qil SWD ______Slow
Gas ENHR _____ SIGW
___ CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodie, elc.)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator: Same as above

1100 Feet from [/] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Foolages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner;
CIne [Inw [vise [lsw

Counly: Montgomery

Lease Name: D€fenbaugh C.J.

Field Name: __Wayside - Havana
Producing Formation: __VVeiser and Wayside

Weng: 19

Elevation: Ground:_ 880 estimated Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 838' Plug Back Total Depth: 830’

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [/ No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: __ 830"

Well Name: _Defenbaugh # 19

Original Comp. Date: 9/14/2009 Original Total Deplh:ﬂ'—

__ Deepening Re-perf. _____ Conv.to Enhr. Conv. to SWD
Plug Back: Piug Back Total Depth
__‘/__ Commingled Daocket No.: CO110902
Dual Completion Docket No.:
_____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Daocket No.:
11/13/2009

Spud Dale or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recomplelion Date

feet depth to:_surface w/_90 sx cml,
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: bbls
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R []East[ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichila,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be altached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

wledge.

are com10 the best of v
Signature: S\ O~

RAANARUR

KCC Office Use ONLY

Tite: —\p-Opgrations of Magnum 0 & 6, Inc, °

20Q| ;

12/3/9
Subscritﬁemmlsﬁmtneboﬁﬁagnumlﬁredugng]lpay o _[Decomber

Letter of Confidentiality Received
If Denied, Yes [:] Date:

Wireline Log Received

I

PN

“f‘mﬁi MORGAN HARCOURT
."( 3 Notary Publlc
. % a3 STATE OF TEXAS

Notary Public: [AS)]

Date Commission Expires:

Geologist Report Received

<

UIC Distribution

i

: ‘{W My Comm, Exp. 02-05-2011
T v Y



Sive Two

Magnum Engincering Company

Operator Name: ...... Defenba UQhCJ

Loase Name: Well #; 19

Sec.

4 Twp. 34 s r 14 ] East | west County: Monigomery

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penctiated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tos! open and closed, Howing and shul-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface lesl. along with final chart(s). Allach oxtra sheet if more space is needed. Allach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach tinal geological well site report.

T - —

Drill Stem Tests Taken L IYes  {¥iNo ' [Yitog Farmation {Top), Depth and Datum [} sample
{Attach Additional Sheels)
o, Name Top Datumn
Samples Sent to Geological Survey LiYes  lino Wayside sand 686"
Cores Taken iYos i iNo © Weiser 797
Electric Log Run /oYes :
(Submit Copy}

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING RECORD 7] New T Jused
Repot all strings set-conductorn, surlace, inlermediate, production, 1c.
e H Size Hole Size Casing Weght Selting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String _ Drilled Set(in0.D} i Resire Depth Cemerd Used Additives
Surface 12" 8 5/8" 20 21" Portland 8
Production 6 3/4" 41/2" 11.6 830’ Portland 90
: . B | i
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING { SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Boltom
..... - Perforale A S .
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone

Shats Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Setf fype Acid, fracture, Shot, Cement Squecze Record
Specity Foolage of Each interval Porforaled (Amannt and Kind of Matorial Usod) Depth
3 797'-804' . 3 spf, 120 degree phase
2 688'-704' 2 spf, 180 degree phase
TUBING RECORD: Sizwr Sot At Packer Al - Lner Run:

D Yes m No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWO or Enhr, Prodlucing Method:
9/22/2009 (weiser), 11/17/09 {weiser & wayside) | i Flowing Pumping [ JGas tilt [T other Exptaimy
Estimated Produclion Qil Bbls. Gus Mef ! Water Bbls Gas-Qit Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 305 (esmated) | : 10-15 (estimated}
DISPOSITION OF GAS: ; METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented  [sold [ usedunlease | [] Open Hoe iPel  Dualy Comp. V] Commingled 7' (weiser)

(i vented, Submit ACO-18) [ ower ¢Speeityt e 16' {(wayside)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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m MAGNUM ENGINEERING COMPANY
500 N. SHORELINE e SUITE 322 « CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78471

TEL 361/882-3858 « FAX 361/884-9355

November 16, 2009

To:  All Land Owners, Operators or Lessee of Record, Unleased Mineral
Rights Owners within 2 mile of the Applicant wells.

RE: Application for commingling of production

Enclosed is a copy of Kansas Corporaton Commission Form ACO-4 on the
referenced subject for commingling of production from well # 19 of
Defenbaugh C.J. lease in Sec 4 '134S R14E, Montgomery County, Kansas. ‘This
copy is sent to you for your information and comments, if any in pursuant to
KCC regulations. This application is being filed with Kansas Corporation
Commission for their approval for such purpose. A legal notice to this affect is
also being published in Coffeyville Journal of Montgomery County and Wichita
Fagle newspaper.

Should you have any comment, require additional information or clarification;
please do not hesitate to call our office and Kansas Corporation Commission.

Thanking you,

Sincerely,

A»x L. Z&*M

Anil Pahwa
Phone: 361-882-3858, ext. 111

FEncls:



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed

March 2009
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID #
PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License #f 9902 APINo. 15 - _125-31884
name:_Magnum Engineering Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 900 N. Shoreline Blvd., Suite 322 NWSW NE SE gec. 4 Twp.34 s R 14 ¢JEast [Jwest
Address 2: 1,720 Feetfrom [_] North/ §] South Line of Section
City: Corpus Christi Slale:T?S.....__... Zip: 78471 - 1006 - 1,100 Feel from m East / [ ] Wesl Line of Section
Contact Person: _ANil Pahwa County: . Montgomery

phone: (361 ) 882-3858 Ext. 111

O

Lease Name: DefenbaUgh C.J. Well #: 19

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: _YVeiser (Perfs): 797'-804'
Formation: Way3|desand (Perfs): 688'-704'
Formation: - S I (Perfs):

FOrmalion: sy i e s (PRTISY

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: VVeiser

Estimated amount of fluid preduction to be commingled from each interval:

1 (estimated)

BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: VVayside sand . gopp: 2 (estimated) o, BWPD:
L o D= o 1 P BOPD: ______ MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: _____ BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

AN

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

&

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed wilh ACO-1: w‘(es [(TNo

] s

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
7
A

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[l Denied [ ]Approved
15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By: Date:

Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids 1o be commingled.

Signature:Q&d\ Cra— ‘]AQ/

Printed Name: "kRAJANAHUjA

Partner of Magnum Produci

. Gengre) Parer o agrum Procusi,
Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid intéresl in the appli¢ation. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicafion of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Page 1 of 3

il.

Lessees/Operators

CEP Cherokee Basin, LLC
500 Dallas Street, Suite 3300
Houston, TX 77002

Dart Cherokee Basin Operating
Company, L.L.C.

600 Dart Road

P.O. Box 177

Mason, Ml 48854-0077

Horton Oil Co., Inc.
RR 1, Box W-19
Independence, KS 67301

Kyler A. Finney

d/b/a Finney Oil Company
P.O. Box 87

Wann, OK 74083

Chipmunk Oil
P.O. Box 252
Copan, OK 74022

Landowners

Leo Gullick
Route 3
Independence, KS 67301

Kaminska, Inc.
P.O. Box 343
Tyro, KS 67364

Craig Kaminska and
Erin Kaminska
2836 CR 2100
Havana, KS 67347

Trustees of the Betty C. Horton
Revocable Trust Dated
December 18, 2001

1958 CR 3000

Independence, KS 67301

Exhibit “A” (see Form ACO-4)
Defenabugh Well #19

Magnum Engineering Company
500 N. Shoreline Blvd., Suite 322
Corpus Christi, TX 78471

SW/4, Section 3, T345, R14E,
Montgomery County, Kansas

W/2 NW/4 lying South of RR,
Section 3, T34S, R14E,
Montgomery County, Kansas

W/2 NE/4, North of RR, Section
4, T345, R14E, Montgomery
County, Kansas

(Oil} W/2 NW/4 lying South of
RR, Section 3, T34S, R14E,
Montgomery County, Kansas

W/2 NW/4, Section 9, T345,
T14E, Montgomery County,
Kansas

SW/4 NW/4, Section 3
SW/4, Section 3, less tract

Tract (328’ x 1328") in NW/4
SW/4, Section 3

SW/4 NE/4, Section 4



Page 2 of 3

Nadine Watson
204 East Church Wayside
Independence, KS 67301

Trustees of the R.W. Banks
Living Trust, dated 2/24/01
415 N. Lincoln

Bennington, KS 67422

Richard Eugene Defenbaugh
and Monica B. Defenbaugh
212 Yellow Rose Trail
Georgetown, TX, 78633

Van B, Ward and
Sharon D, Ward

108 North Vine Street
Caney, KS 67333

James M. Tremain

and Mary Ann Tremain
1937 CR 2800
Havana, KS 67347

. Michael L. Tremain
and Karen S. Tremain
1925 CR 2800
Havana, KS 67347

Margaret V. Fuqua Trust
1027 SE Swane Dr., Apt. 20
Bartlesville, OK 74006

Jimmy L. Huffman

and Virginia F. Huffman
1966 CR 2800

Havana, KS 67347

Garry Bowersock
500 East Church (Wayside)
Independence, KS 67301

Aaron David Bird and
Donna Carol Bird

2140 South U.S. Hwy 75
Independence, KS 67301

Leo Gullick, Sr.
Route 3
Independence, KS 67301

SE/4 NE/4, Section 4
Surface Rights
SE/4 NE/4, Section 4

Minerals Only

SE/4, Section 4

S/2 NW/4, Section 4

E/2 SW/4, Section 4

W/2 SW/4, Section 4

W/2 NW/4, Section 9

E/2 NW/4 and NE/4 NE/4
and W/2 NE/4, Section 9

E/2 NW/4, North of Right of
Way, Section 3, T348S, R14E,
Montgomery County, Kansas

E/2 NW/4, South of RR, Section
3, T34S, R14E, Montgomery
County, Kansas

W/2 NW/4, South of RR, Section
3, T348, R14E, Montgomery
County, Kansas



Page 3 of 3

Betty C. Horton Revocable
Trust, dated 12/18/01
1958 CR 3000
Independence, K3 67301

Jack H. Horton and
Patricia A. Horton
1167 Road 4
Sedan, KS 67361

Phillip E. McKee

and Ruth C. McKee

1960 CR 3000
Independence, KS 67301

Van B. Ward and
Sharon D. Ward
108 Vine Street
Caney, KS 67333

Edward L. Hiner
3479 CR 2700
Independence, KS 67301

James C. Hiner, Jr.
2679 CR 2100
Havana, KS 67347

W/2 NE/4, less tracts, Section 4,
T348S, R14E, Montgomery
County, Kansas

Tract in W/2 NE/4, Section 4,
T348, R14E, Montgomery
County, Kansas

Tract in W/2 NE/4, Section 4,
T34S, R14E, Montgomery
County, Kansas

N/2 NW/4, Section 4, T345,
R14E, Montgomery County,
Kansas

NW/4, Section 10
50%

NW /4, Section 10
50%



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the
first publication of said natice was

made as aforesaid on the 16¢h of

November ap. 2009 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the staternents above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Sttt

Subscribed and swom to before me this

16th day of November, 2009

LINDA D. TOON 1
Notary Public- State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 5 =15 <& {3

r/él‘it.{,.f[.-ﬁ’;i/"’ LQ- . x_j-c’«—g:/;/_»w,_.‘

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $64.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Publlshed In The Wichita Eagle
(2999394)

November 16, 2009

You, and each of you, are hereby nofified
that Magnum Engineering Company has
filed an apolication fo commence the
cornmingiing of oil production from the well
Defenbatigh #19 located in N/2 of SE/4 of .
Section 4, T3dS, RI4E In Monigomery :
Ceunty, Kansas.

Any persons who object 1o or protest fhis
application shall be required te jhe file their
obleclions or profests with the Conservation
Divislon of ihe Kansas Corporatlon
Comrnlssion within fifteen {15) days from
the date of this publication. These protests i
shall be filed pursuant te regulations and |
mus] stafe specific reasons why the gran) of *
the appilcallon may cause waste violate
correlative rights or pollute the nalural
resources of the Siate of Kansas. If no ’

protests are recelved, this apalication may -
be granted through a summary proceading.

I valid protests are received, thls matler °

will be set for hearing,

All persons Interested or concerned shall
lake notice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly,

Magnum Engineering Company

Llcensa No. 33702

500 N. Shoreline Blvd,, Suite 322

Cerpus Christ, TX 78471

(361) 882-3858

|
!



STATE OF KANSAS,
Montgomery County

L

Affidavit of Publication

______ NNy Neabaan

Of lawlul (l‘)e' fir Wy sworn, depos d says, thal He is
of THE CO VILLE JOURNAL, hat sarhe isla daily newspaper: inal said
newspaper prior to the date of the first publication of notice hereinafter referred
1o amd al the present time was and now is admitted to the mail as second class
matler in Montgomery County, Kansas. Thal said newspaper is of general ¢ircu-
lation in said County and has been continuously and uninterruptedly published in
said county during the period of one year prior to the first publication hereinalter
mentioned; that the nolice, a true copy of which is hereto attached, was published
in the lar and entire issue of each number of said newspaper for

The first publication being

And the last publicatjon being
And further aifight not.
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Mark Parkinson, Governor

i
K A N S A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 4, 2009

Anhil Pahwa

Magnum Engineering Company
500 N. Shoreline Blvd., Suite 322
Corpus Christi, TX 78471-1006

RE:  Approved Commingling CO110902
Defenbaugh C. J. #19, Sec. 4-T34S-R14E, Montgomery County
API No. 15-125-31884-00-00

Dear Mr. Pahwa:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on November 30, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Weiser 1 (est.) 0 2 (est.) 797-804
Wayside Sand 4 (est.) 0 12 (est.) 688-704
Total Estimated Current Production 5 (est.) 0 14 (est.)

Based upon the depth of the Weiser formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO110902 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 e http://kce.ks.gov/
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	oname: Magnum Engineering Company
	oaddr1: 500 N SHORELINE BLVD STE 322
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: CORPUS CHRISTI
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	ozip4: 1006
	ocontact: Anil Pahwa
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	API: 15-125-31884-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 4
	Township: 34
	Range: 14
	RangeDirection: East
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	County: Montgomery
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